0861
01/06
- Pilot operated 2-stage fast response valve,
   closed loop control of the direction and flow.
- Suitable for closed loop control of position,
   velocity, pressure and force.
- Main spool and pilot spool with electrical
   position feedback.

A B
P T
Ordering code
With on-board
electronics                            = E
Control spool symbols
NG10                                                 = 10
NG16                                                 = 16
NG25                                                 = 25
NG27 1)                                              = 27
     Interface
A1=           Command value input ±10V
F1=   Command value input 4 to 20mA
D3 =         ZDR6DP0-L4X/40YM
With pressure reducing valve
Control oil inlet "x"
control oil return "y"
No desig. =           "x" = external, "y" = external
E =                            "x" = internal, "y" = external
ET =                          "x" = internal, "y" = internal
T =                             "x" = external, "y" = internal
Further information
in plain text
V       =                FKM seals
No code=                NBR seals
Electrical connection:
K0 =                    without plug-in connector,
with plug to DIN 43563-AM6,
order plug-in connector separately
L4X =                                                          Unit series 40 to 49
(installation and connectiondimensions unchanged)
Power supply
of trigger electronics
G24 =                                                                           +24V DC
Flow characteristic:
M =                                              Progressive with linear fine metering
L =                                                                                                             Linear
Nominal flow rate at 10 bar valve pressure difference
(5 bar per metering notch)
1)  NG27 is a high-flow version of NG25,
ports P, A, B and T have Φ32 mm in the
main stage.
Contrary to standard ISO 4401-08-08-0-05,
ports P, A, B and T may be drilled to max.
Φ30 mm in the control block.
These valves therefore offer higher flow
rates QA : QB
NG10:
55 =           55 l/min
100 =         100 l/min
NG16:
120 =         120 l/min
200 =         200 l/min
NG25:
370 =           370 l/min
NG27:
430 =           430 l/min
*/4WRL L4XE G24 K0- /
0870
06